U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark	Office	
	PATENTS (ار المراجع الم	1.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	•	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Jinlei Liu		AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(le	ne) arrached - Von - X No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YeaX No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	a) attaches 1es 140	Additional fiamers) & address(as) attached? Yea No	3 ()	
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name) //	
Security Agreement	Other	_ 	.! 	
Execution Date(s): October 14, :	2003		10 ⁵	
4. Application number(s) or pate			. ,	
·			ı	
	ogether with a new appli	cation, execution date of the application is:	,	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	:	
Serial No.: 10/671,414 Date Fi	iled: 9/25/03		- `}' - ;	
	Additional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>	1,	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Sue Hebert MS 432		Enclosed		
815 SW 14th Street Loveland, CO 80537		X Authorization to be charged to deposit accó	unt.	
		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1078	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	- 	
9. Statement and signature.	-		11	
-	nd belief, the foregoing in nt.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is	a	
Sue A. Hebert	Sue A	Hedrew Jan 07, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	tal number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	<u> </u>	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Ph. Bi . I .		<u>'</u>	
Mail document to be recorded wi	Do Not detac th required cover sheet i			
		and Trademark Office Assignment	1 1 1 20 1	
		X 1450 DATENT		

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ray 05/03 700059323

PATENT REEL: 014237 FRAME: 0484 AGILENT TECH LEGAL DEPT

970 679 5772 P.02

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10030713-1

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

AGILENT, its s to and under a	successors and assigns, the d in application for Letters Pate	entire right, title and interest ent of the United States er	est, including the r	ight of priority, in,
Digital Measure	ements Of Spread Spectrum	Clocking		
Filing date:	9/25/03	Serial No.: 10	0/671414	
continuations-i Letters Patent,	ention(s) and improvemen in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, , and any and all Letters Pate of thereon or therefor; and a	and renewals of and sub ent of the United States ar	ostitutes for said a nd of countries for	pplication for said
country, to be to the full end or extended, a	itionally authorize AGILENT held and enjoyed by AGILEI of the term or terms for wh as fully and entirely as the nd transfer not been made;	NT, its successors, assign hich said Letters Patent re	s, nominees or leg espectively may be	al representatives, granted, reissued
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc improvement(s or legal represible gal proceediff C-I-P's, reissue everything posobtain and en improvement(s	hereby covenant that I/we have not executed and will not agree that I/we will, each till he papers as may be necestly, said application and said I entatives, and I/we agree to dinvention(s) or improvement age, to sign all lawful papers and foreign applications, to sign all fawful papers and foreign applications, to sign all countries in any and all countries in coperation and assistance ar	execute any agreement in me a request is made, an isary or desirable to perficters Patent, to AGILEN communicate to AGILEN int(s), said application and ers, to execute all disclaims make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, nor benefit, proper patent provided the expenses were made, and approvided the expenses were approvided the expenses were approximately approvided the expenses were approximately approximate	n conflict herewith d without undue disect the title to se T, its successors, T, or to its nomine said Letters Paten mers and divisions and declarations, and protection for sa	, and I/we further lelay, execute and sid invention(s) or assigns, nominees e, all known facts t, to testify in any als, continuations, and generally to do representatives to id invention(s) or
States and any patents on ap interest, any a Patent of the	hereby authorize and request official of any country or conficial of any country or conficial of any locations as aforesaid, to indicate the said of t	ountries foreign to the Un issue to AGILENT, as as: I invention(s) or improven be issued and granted o	lited States whose signee of the enti nent(s), including a	duty it is to issue re right, title and
application nov	r authorize and direct AGILE w identified by the attorney on n made known to them by th	docket number and title s	et forth above as	soon as the same.
IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):	
T	mlw	Date Assignment Signed Date Application	10.14.	2007
nventor's Signatur	e (Seal)			(2 2 2 2
nventor's Typed N	ame:_J nlei Liu	Date Application	n Signed: <u>[0. /4</u>	1. 2005